
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 20th September 2024  
 

We would like to say a fond farewell to Mrs Probert who will be leaving the school on the 11th October. 

Mrs Probert is leaving for new adventures and to explore new pastures. We will miss her cheerful, kind, 

caring and supportive nature and wish her all the best for the future. 

 

Good Luck Mrs Probert  

School Office 

The office will be unmanned Monday 23rd to Wednesday 25th inclusive.  

Should you need to contact the school in an emergency please email Miss Sumpter on  

Emma.sumpter@croftymat.org 

Or call Godolphin School on 01736 763318 

 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

Thursday 5th September 2024 - Children return to  school 

Monday 14th October 2024—INSET Day 

Friday 20th September—Nasal Flu Vaccine Day 

Monday 30th September—Harvest Festival 

Tuesday 15th October—Road Safety Assembly 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024—Half Term 

Monday 23rd December to 6th January 2025—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 



 

 

Outdoor Cooking 

If anyone has any large metal pots and pans with lids suitable for outdoor  

cooking that they no longer need, we would greatly  

appreciate them.  

Lunch Time Music Club 

On Tuesday lunchtimes, Miss Bray will be in Study Zone to supervise a lunch time club. This is an opportuni-
ty for KS2 children who are learning an instrument to bring their instrument in and practise it in school.  

Please note that Miss Bray will not be teaching any music, but this is a chance for those who are learning  

an instrument to practise playing it.  

Children who wish to attend can just pop along to Study Zone after they  

have eaten their lunch, bringing their instrument with them.  

Gardening Club 

 

Thank you 

Gardening club will begin again in a couple of weeks, 

this time focusing on getting the garden ready for win-

ter and planning our crops for next year!!   

Miss Sumpter will send a letter shortly.  

Thank you to all that have helped make our school  

garden such a success this year.  We look forward to 

improving our skills even further next year.  



 

 

 

Rosie 

Clay 

Jemima 

Dollie 

Persephone 

Max 

Billie-Jean 

Emmeliah 

 Evie 

Penny 

Isobella 

Harvey 

Jamison 

Reading Roll of Honour  

 
 

Wonder Zone:  Turbulent 

This means when something is moving unsteadily or violently.   

Smart Zone:   Flail 

This means to wave or to swing wildly.  

Study Zone:  Mellifluous 
A sound pleasingly smooth and musical to hear. It flows sweetly in your ears.    

Word of the Week 

Attendance—Week Ending 20th September 2024 

 

Busy Zone  92.06% 

Wonder Zone 96.54% 

Smart Zone-  91.67% 

Study Zone  98.18% 

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

Whole School Attendance  94.61% 



 

 

 

 

  

 

TEAM 13.09.24 20.09.24 27.09.24  4.10.24 11.10.24 18.10.24 

Killigrew       

Trevithick       

Bassett       

WELL DONE 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Clay Isobella Tuva  

Persephone Harvey Millie 

Rosie Bodhi Oscar 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Alice Alex Noah 

Carter Bodhi Merryn 

Dollie Jamison Tuva 

 

MATHS WHIZZ 

 

 

        

     
Owen  
Evie 



 

 



 

 

  

Rewards Cashpot for school 

 

 

So far we have raised £66   



 

 


